

มริษัท เอเซีย พรีซิชั่น จำทัก (มหาชน) 700/331 หมู่ที่ 6 ตำมลกอนหัวฟอ อำเภอเมืองชลบุรี ชลบุรี 20000

Ref. No. AP010-2563

1 July 2020

Subject: Updates on business restructuring of Asia Precision Public Company Limited

To: Managing Director The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Following the approval of business restructuring of Asia Precision Public Company Limited ("Company") during 2019 Annual General Meeting on 20 April 2019, which was to change business operation of Asia Precision Public Company Limited from High Precision Machining & Cold Forging to a Holding Company. The purpose of restructuring is to increase clarity and efficiency of business operation, as well as to support expansion strategy.

The Company has successfully completed assets transferring process, which also included relevant employees, to Asia Precision A.T. Co., Ltd. (a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company).

Your faithfully

Asia Precision Public Company Limited

Mr. Apichart Karoonkornsakul President Authorized to sign on behalf of the Company

Company Secretary Tel: 038-468-300 ext. 148 Fax: 038-458-751